Mayor
Thomas Papaleo
Administrator
Lissette Aportela
Municipal Clerk
Anne Dodd, RMC
Deputy Clerk
Annmarie Schryver



Council
Barry Benson
Priti Dhariwal
David Glass
Indira Kinsella
Klodiana Malellari
Lissa Montisano-Koen

BOROUGH OF RIVER EDGE 705 Kinderkamack Road River Edge, New Jersey 07661 (201) 599-6300 Fax (201) 599-0997

Dear River Edge Run Supporter,

The Borough of River Edge is excited to announce that the 43rd Annual River Edge Run will be held on Saturday, April 26, 2025. Once again, we will include a 5K Run and Health Walk for all ages as well as a Fun Run for children. With well over 1,500 participants and spectators expected to attend, this event not only promotes better health, but it also brings the community together for a good cause and a day of fun – to support park projects for all in River Edge to enjoy.

The Run would not be possible without the generous support of – our local businesses, corporations, organizations, families and friends in our community. Please consider sponsoring our event, once again, through either a monetary or an in-kind donation.

Below are our general sponsorship levels:

MAJOR	GOLD	SILVER
\$1,000	\$300	\$100

All sponsorships will be acknowledged on our website and social media, be prominently displayed on banners throughout the community, and listed on event t-shirts that will be given to each participant. Sponsors can also set up a display table at the event.

Checks can be made payable to *River Edge Recreation* and sent to 705 Kinderkamack Road, River Edge, NJ 07661. We kindly ask that you confirm your commitment at your earliest convenience so we can ensure your generosity is appropriately acknowledged in our advertisement.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 201-599 – 6295, <u>jricca@riveredgenj.org</u> or <u>djablonski@riveredgenj.org</u>

Thank you for your consideration and we look forward to the 2025 River Edge Run!

Sincerely,

Joseph Ricca

Director of Recreation & Cultural Affairs

Mayor
Thomas Papaleo
Administrator
Lissette Aportela
Municipal Clerk
Anne Dodd, RMC
Deputy Clerk
Annmarie Schryver



Council

Barry Benson
Priti Dhariwal
David Glass
Indira Kinsella
Klodiana Malellari
Lissa Montisano-Koen

2025 River Edge Run Sponsorship

Business Name:
Address:
Contact Name:
Email:
Phone Number:
General Sponsorship Level:
MAJOR (\$1,000)
As a Major sponsor, I/we are planning to attend the event and set up a display table.
GOLD (\$300)
SILVER (\$100)
Checks can be made payable to River Edge Recreation and mailed to 705 Kinderkamack Road, River Edge, NJ 07661.

This completed form must be mailed or emailed to the River Edge Recreation Department.

Email: jricca@riveredgenj.org or djablonski@riveredgenj.org

Thank you for your generosity and support of the River Edge Run!